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5. Conducted Spurious Emission 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration 
Frequency 

Range 
Frequency  Value(dBm) 

Limit 
(dBm) 

Verdict 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -58.21 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.38 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 1RB#0 30~1000 915.13 -79.68 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 1RB#0 1000~20000 18198.80 -42.42 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 1RB#0 20000~27000 25714.10 -37.80 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -57.76 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.98 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 1RB#0 30~1000 945.20 -79.70 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 1RB#0 1000~20000 18259.13 -42.54 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 1RB#0 20000~27000 25820.50 -37.82 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -57.22 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -67.74 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 30~1000 937.44 -79.69 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 1000~20000 5181.43 -37.08 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 20000~27000 24792.20 -37.36 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -55.55 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.69 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 30~1000 893.79 -79.71 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 1000~20000 5181.43 -38.11 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 20000~27000 25785.50 -37.71 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -59.86 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -67.49 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 1RB#0 30~1000 124.09 -66.24 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 1RB#0 1000~20000 17737.10 -41.96 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 1RB#0 20000~27000 24828.25 -37.98 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -55.94 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.82 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -56.96 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -67.24 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 1RB#0 30~1000 124.09 -67.59 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 1RB#0 1000~20000 19913.55 -42.42 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 1RB#0 20000~27000 25255.95 -37.74 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 1RB#0 30~1000 796.79 -79.25 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 1RB#0 1000~20000 4992.85 -38.74 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 1RB#0 20000~27000 25746.30 -37.92 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -55.10 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -65.15 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 1RB#0 30~1000 912.70 -79.63 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 1RB#0 1000~20000 4992.85 -40.18 -25.0 PASS 
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Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 1RB#0 20000~27000 25708.85 -37.83 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -55.99 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.42 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 30~1000 36.31 -76.52 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 1000~20000 5177.15 -30.53 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 20000~27000 25806.50 -37.96 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -57.45 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -67.22 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 30~1000 36.31 -78.08 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 1000~20000 2412.65 -31.57 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 20000~27000 26238.05 -37.94 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -56.33 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -68.43 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 1RB#0 30~1000 119.24 -46.12 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 1RB#0 1000~20000 1459.80 -30.69 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 1RB#0 20000~27000 25779.55 -37.93 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -58.12 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -68.79 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 1RB#0 30~1000 119.24 -45.48 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 1RB#0 1000~20000 1459.80 -35.52 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 1RB#0 20000~27000 25752.95 -37.83 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -56.28 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -68.08 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 1RB#0 30~1000 945.68 -80.08 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 1RB#0 1000~20000 18162.23 -42.13 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 1RB#0 20000~27000 25732.30 -37.92 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -58.07 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -68.05 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 1RB#0 30~1000 828.31 -79.24 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 1RB#0 1000~20000 18246.30 -42.96 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 1RB#0 20000~27000 25693.80 -37.68 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -55.28 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.51 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 30~1000 929.19 -79.78 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 1000~20000 5172.88 -37.69 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 20000~27000 25817.35 -37.84 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -55.97 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.96 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 30~1000 943.26 -79.65 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 1000~20000 5172.88 -37.72 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 20000~27000 25755.05 -38.08 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -55.92 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -68.08 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 1RB#0 30~1000 114.39 -65.97 -35.0 PASS 
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Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 1RB#0 1000~20000 5351.48 -40.34 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 1RB#0 20000~27000 25777.45 -38.05 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -56.51 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -67.37 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 1RB#0 30~1000 114.39 -68.78 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 1RB#0 1000~20000 5351.95 -41.17 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 1RB#0 20000~27000 25694.50 -37.95 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -56.77 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.38 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 1RB#0 30~1000 901.55 -79.66 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 1RB#0 1000~20000 19917.35 -42.76 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 1RB#0 20000~27000 25792.50 -38.03 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -56.81 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.48 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 1RB#0 30~1000 926.28 -79.76 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 1RB#0 1000~20000 19975.78 -42.45 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 1RB#0 20000~27000 25721.80 -37.73 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -57.70 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -67.10 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 30~1000 873.42 -79.72 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 1000~20000 5168.13 -37.09 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 1RB#0 20000~27000 25740.70 -37.79 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -56.00 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -68.28 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 30~1000 871.48 -79.50 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 1000~20000 5168.13 -38.18 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 1RB#0 20000~27000 25696.60 -37.80 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -55.61 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -66.68 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 1RB#0 30~1000 110.03 -67.74 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 1RB#0 1000~20000 5341.98 -40.37 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 1RB#0 20000~27000 25778.85 -37.67 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 0.01 -56.75 -55.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 1RB#0 0.15~30 0.15 -68.53 -45.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 1RB#0 30~1000 110.03 -69.22 -35.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 1RB#0 1000~20000 5342.45 -40.78 -25.0 PASS 

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 1RB#0 20000~27000 25760.65 -37.97 -25.0 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

Band41_5MHz_QPSK_39675_1RB#0_0.009~0.15_0.009~0.15 Band41_5MHz_QPSK_39675_1RB#0_0.15~30_0.15~30 
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